The DGS-3615 Series Managed L3 Gigabit Switches is a new generation of layer 3
networking devices that are designed for building the next-generation of networking
infrastructure. The DGS-3615 Series provides flexible media interfaces to meet a variety of
connection needs required by all of the different media used in network construction.
With a full Gigabit interface form factor, scalable high-density 10 Gigabit Ethernet ports,
and 1:1 multilayer switching at full line rates, the DGS-3615 Series is ideally suitable for the
aggregation layer of a large network.
Superior IPv4/IPv6 Multilayer Switching Performance

MPLS •L3 VPN (MCE)
DGS-3615-54PC Managed L3 Gigabit Switch
Ordering Information
DGS-3615-54PC
48 10/100/1000BASE-T PoE Ports, 4 100/1000BASE-X SFP Combo Ports, 2 Extension Slots (Stack or Uplink), 2 Modular Power
Slots, 1 USB 2.0
Optional I/O Modules
DGS-PWR500AC 500W Power Supply Module for DGS-3615-54PC
DGS-3615-EM-1XS 1-port 10G SFP+ Module
DGS-3615-EM-2XS 2-port 10G SFP+ Module
DGS-3615-EM-4XS 4-port 10G SFP+ Module
DGS-3615-EM-2XT 4-port 10GBASE-T Module
Optional Direct Attach Cables
DEM-CB100S 1 m 10G SFP+ Direct Attach Cable
DEM-CB300S 3 m 10G SFP+ Direct Attach Cable
DEM-CB700S 7 m 10G SFP+ Direct Attach Cable
Optional Redundant Power Supplies
DPS-500A AC Redundant Power Supply
DPS-500DC DC Redundant Power Supply
DPS-700 AC Redundant Power Supply for PoE Models
Optional SFP Transceivers
DEM-712 1000BASE-T Copper SFP Transceiver
DEM-310GT 1000BASE-LX, Single-mode, 10 km
DEM-311GT 1000BASE-SX, Multi-mode, 500 m
DEM-312GT2 1000BASE-SX, Multi-mode, 2 km
DEM-314GT 1000BASE-LHX, Single-mode, 50 km
DEM-315GT 1000BASE-ZX, Single-mode, 80 km
Optional 10G SFP+ Transceivers
DEM-431XT 10GBASE-SR Multi-mode, OM1:33M/OM2:82M/OM3:300M (w/o DDM)
DEM-432XT 10GBASE-LR Single-mode, 10 km (w/o DDM)
DEM-433XT 10GBASE-ER Single-mode, 40 km (w/o DDM)
DEM-434XT 10GBASE-ZR Single-mode, 80 km (w/o DDM)
DEM-436XT-BXD 10GBASE-LR Single-mode, 20 km (TX-1330/RX-1270 nm) (w/o DDM)
DEM-436XT-BXU 10GBASE-LR Single-mode, 20 km (TX-1270/RX-1310 nm) (w/o DDM)
Optional WDM SFP Transceivers
DEM-330T 1000BASE-LX, Wavelength Tx:1550 nm Rx:1310 nm, Single-mode, 10 km
DEM-330R 1000BASE-LX, Wavelength Tx:1310 nm Rx:1550 nm, Single-mode, 10 km
DEM-331T 1000BASE-LX, Wavelength Tx:1550 nm Rx:1310 nm, Single-mode, 40 km
DEM-331R 1000BASE-LX, Wavelength Tx:1310nm Rx:1550 nm, Single-mode, 40 km
DGS-3615-54PC Managed L3 Gigabit Switch
Updated 2019/2/25